

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8380/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP No. 138/2002

of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY, PANAJI BENCH, GOA)

DATTA GURU SAWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANVEER KHATIB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8679 of 2004

(With application for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8687 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8688 of 2004

(With application for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8689 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8731 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2005 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta,Adv.

In SLPs.8380/04, Mr. Harshvardhan Jha,Adv.

8687/04 & 8689/04 Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

for M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

In SLPs.8679/04, Mr. Sridhar Y. Chitle,Adv.

8688/04 & 8731/04 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

2 to 32 The prayer for waiver of notice to the proforma respondent Nos.

. Counter in S.L.P.(C) No.8688 of 2004 is accepted. Call the matter after four weeks

affidavit, if any, shall be filed in the meantime.

garwal) (Neena Verma)

(Vijay Ag

Court Master

Court Master