

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8380/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP No. 138/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

DATTA GURU SAWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANVEER KHATIB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 8679 of 2004

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8687 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8688 of 2004

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8689 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 8731 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13.02.2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H.KAPADIA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.P.Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Vardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Murli Bhandare, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Srinivas R. Khalap, Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is granted one week time to file counter affidavit. Thereafter learned counsel for the petitioner is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. It is stated by learned counsel for the

petitioner that decision has been taken by the Government of Goa to withdraw the connected SLP. A prayer is made to file a formal application in this regard.

Call after five weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master
rt Master

(Vija
Cou