

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.1 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8380/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 12/03/2004 in WP No. 138/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT PANAJI)

DATTA GURU SAWANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TANVEER KHATIB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

Date: 09/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora,Adv.

Mr. Mohit Abraham,Adv.for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Srinivas Khallap,Adv.

Mr. Anupam Lal Das,Adv.

Mr. Arpit Gupta,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini,Adv.(for State of Goa)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A. is not pressed.

It is accordingly dismissed.

List the Special Leave Petition early.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]
COURT MASTER